RESOLUTION No. 5 of 2018

A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF NANTICOKE CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENTS OF MAYOR WIATEROWSKI TO THE CITY OF NANTICOKE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke has various Boards, Authorities and Commissions which are appointed by the Mayor;

WHEREAS, Mayor Wiaterowski has provided an updated list of appointments to the City of Nanticoke Municipality Authority, and confirming existing appointments;

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Nanticoke wishes to approve said appointments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:

1. The City Council of the City of Nanticoke hereby approves the appointments and confirms existing appointments for the members of the Municipal Authority as enumerated below for the terms set forth below:

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

<u>Name</u>	Commencement Date	Expiration Date
Kenneth Malia (1 year)	1/1/2018	12/31/2018
David Kaskel (2 year)	1/1/2018	12/31/2019
Gary Grodzieki (3 year)	1/1/2018	12/31/2020
John Kurowski (4 year)	1/1/2018	12/31/2021
John Nadolny (5 year)	1/1/2018	12/31/2022

RESOLVED, this 18th day of April 2018,	by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke,	
Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.		
ATTEST:	CITY OF NANTICOKE:	
Jennifer W. Polito , City Clerk	William Brown, Council President	